## NOTICE OF MEETING Springfield Platteview Community Schools DISTRICT #46

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Site Committee meeting of the Board of Education of Springfield Platteview Community Schools District #46, in the County of Sarpy, in the State of Nebraska, will be held at 5:30 p.m., and that a Finance Committee meeting of the Board of Education of Springfield Platteview Community Schools District #46, in the County of Sarpy, in the State of Nebraska, will be held at 6:30 p.m., both on Monday, December 11, 2023 at the Administration Building, which meetings will be open to the public. All Board members may participate in Committee meetings. Agendas for such meetings, kept continuously current, are available for public inspection at the office of the Superintendent.

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN, that a meeting of the Board of Education of Springfield Platteview Community Schools District #46, in the County of Sarpy, in the State of Nebraska, will be held at 7:00 p.m., on Monday, December 11, 2023 at the Administration Building, which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Superintendent, but the agenda may be modified at such meeting.

Brenda Guenther, Board Secretary

Breit Guether